

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB634)

Received: **01/07/2000**

Received By: **jkreye**

Wanted: **01/10/2000**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Michael Lehman (608) 267-2367**

By/Representing: **andrew**

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: **j kreye**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Tax - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Payment of taxes by financial transaction card

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	jkreye 0 1/07/2000	gilfokm 0 1/07/2000	martykr 01/10/2000	_____	lrb-docadmin 01/10/2000	lrb-docadmin 01/10/2000	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB634)

Received: 01/07/2000

Received By: jkreya

Wanted: 01/10/2000

Identical to LRB:

For: Michael Lehman (608) 267-2367

By/Representing: andrew

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: j kreya

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Tax - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

payment of taxes by financial transaction card

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	jkreya	1-1-7-2000 King	km/1	HH km/10			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1-7-2000

Andrew at M Lehman's

amend AB 634 to add definition of
financial transaction card and
substitute refs to "credit cards" to
f-t cards. (except title of sub.)

exec or used.



JK: King
RMR

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 634**

in 1-7-2000

Monday 1-10
1PM

~~Note to editor: I did not
change the title or line 8 nor
the title of the appropriation,
as per the requester's instructions~~

WPO: Fix request sheet.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 ^A
3 ✓ 1. Page 4, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, delete "credit card" and substitute "financial
4 transaction card".

5 ✓ 2. Page 6, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
6 "71.80 (21) ~~CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS~~ (a) In this subsection:
7 1. "Financial transaction card" has the meaning given in s. 943.41 (1) (em).
8 2. "Taxes" has the meaning given in s. 71.91 (6) (a) 4."

9 ✓ 3. Page 6, line 23: delete "credit card" and substitute "financial transaction
10 card".

11 ✓ 4. Page 7, line 1: on lines 1, 4, 5 and 7, delete "credit card" and substitute
12 "financial transaction card".

13 ✓ 5. Page 7, line 2: on lines 2 and 3, delete "credit card".

(END)

✓ # Page 4, line 2: delete Credit card and substitute "Financial transaction".

Sept 11/99